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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION. OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared .y Régistfatibn“ﬁranch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Heaggqarperg, Amgrican Graves Registration Service.
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1 )

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Regf%tration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his-office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

v

£ s ;¥

SRR A AL
ey @




Co, K., 69th, Inf,
4th, Div. BARDONS, Frank - Pvt, 16855885,

pied of wounds, Oclober 6, I9I8 Fract
2 2 ure ku 2
jiosp. No. 2L, Burled at Fromerenville, Frano:td grn&% ;2 ltild
* )

No record of this man in Co. K., §9the Infy,
No informent given,

Not signed.

6J
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Q M. C. Fomrx No.4s7. - LR
Approved Nov. 8, 1915. s .

63—3372 P / \ \‘-'.
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SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT. A
DATED: June 29, 1919. DATE RECEIVED IN July 9, 1919.
FROM: Ellen E. Bardons. 263 Jefferson St., Hartford Conn. .
TO: Adjutant Generel, War Department, Washington, DY,
Requests locution of grave of Pvt. Frank P. Bardons, #1685585,
Co. G. 59th Inf.
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00, mm Gemeral, July 16th, 1919-- To The Adjutant Gemeyel of
W. (REPEHENCE s m.u m. Fronk P-Bal July 6, 1919),

';\ T - .
N Ne iR _ The report of placge of burial of the ahﬂ' named
pmm has not yet boon reseived im this office, :
X 1 By mthority of the (uartermster Gemerals
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August 19, 1932,

QM 203 Amif )

Bardons, Frank P,

Prospoct Street,
Wethersfield, Comn.

Mrse BEllen Es Bardons,

M

M;

,m

CHAS, W. DIEIZ.

Captain, Q. Me Corps,
Asaistant.

B



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY rerFer To QM 293 A-M

Bardone Frank P (MA) July 7, 1932
Mrs Ellen E Bardons 2
285—FeLEoTEon-St— ﬁ da&M’/aoﬂ“"—’/""f’f Yo
Hartford-Conn—

S el L5 s

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR XOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General, j?

P 4 3
Very truly yours, F . o \\

Captajn, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, J Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933% loo, % s t—ar Ll .
(Write answer here)

(8ign here)lég/pﬂzWZi£¥£é1{LZ§f1%3;”94’¢£;¢‘?rﬁn




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_M A=M
Bardons, Frank P, Pvt, (M-A) M June 11, 1931,

Mrs., Ellen E. Bardons,
263 Jefferson St.,
Hartford, Conn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

truly yoqr&,l

. Dy HUGHES,

Captaln b M. Co
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° h o ?2572:zupod4ﬁi7

Write answer here

Z§24ﬁzzﬂq/.zéi /31~¢v/?~7{<774f<=~~

Sign here

ol



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C
Bardons, Frank P. 1232 M

June 6, 1930.

Mrs. Ellen E. Bardons,
263 Jefferson St.,
Hartford, Conn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. g

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not

they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very~truly/your

7ﬁgﬁagﬁzﬁb{ K

A VY 'K/ D. /HUGHES,

[ T Co o} Captain, Q. M. Corps,
[ S £y Assistant,

Wy

DO YOU DESTRE ‘TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°? ;w??9f1"‘\
N/ ' (Write answer here)

P S G (G Gl G Llnrcl v

(Sign here}



WAR DEPARTMENT :gw”’f

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Iw
WASHINGTON

in RePLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929.

Bardons, Frank P, 1232 M

Mrs. Ellen E, Bardons,
263 Jefferson Street,
Hertford, Connecticut.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval ssrvice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to meke the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (<Fem) (No)

2. Do you desire to make'the'pilérimage
in the calendar year 1930? (¥ee) (No) 47,

% Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (¥es) (No) ¢re
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. 74 (Years) (Good) —Peew)
e
,5:J\\?~’fﬁfEnglish — (Yes) Qie)

5. What language do you speak? wﬁOthér language

DreciELT (Specify language spoken)
& |

/ / 7t
. T R e

i 3 vy )30 lend
For The Quartermaster Generalj (AN ¥ 1030 e

Very truly yourd, % /

Encl. [/JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act jor, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,
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Ma jor John T. Harris _ Re:  BARDONS,; Frank P, “—ﬁ5
Quartermaster Corps OM 293 A-C. 0
Assistant

Your iile: q282
War Department

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your form letters of June 29th and September
4th, I amwriting to advise you that I do not care to make

the pilgrimage to Irance.

Appreciating you offer, I remain,

Very truly yours
é§/£22;44’ Zgi 5/25 abﬁ?'ol—“*ﬁwg47\

(Mrs.) Ellen E. Bardons
#\263 Jefferson Street

: / ?\:(\ﬂ\a CHFrtfom Conn,

¢




IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bardons, Frank P,
1232

Mrs, Ellen E. Bardons,
263 Jefferson Ste..
Hartford, Conn.

Dear Madam;

WAR DEPARTMENT . .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

September 4

4, 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 29, 1929 making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the
service man above named.

mother and widow of the deceased
These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill ‘in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter,

and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who 3221,,9114}2 (2l et—c o
has not since remarried? If so, give her :
complete address: ﬂazLxﬂ—<»1/1,x>«r(;~
2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, /4246;/v4b ,fZT
mother thru adoption, or any other woman a; 259 ATV,
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- I Clddkfvngzj;;.
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- @ P
closed Act, give her na@e{~address and 2—¢2 E? dzﬂpzyﬁf:1>4'7¢171( bf1—~\
relatlonshlp in th épace opﬁpé§¢e
_______ j e !}‘,\—‘i ( ‘\:’_~ i H&‘/’“’zm} _gw 4
RECENEY G2 Lot
ARy
B e v L GF mgpher Gogs she MWV( e 7
desire to make @grl agé” Ny %;%: ! ;z N Lot =
For The .grtermaster General, ~”‘*”"’””“"‘*‘~'\x_\_,~/7r~‘__;:\‘
X g VUG
Very truly yours, By
L
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




.’ " WAR DEPARTMENT g’
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER G R

WASHINGTON

“IN REPLY REFER Tojl 293 A-C ‘
| Bardens, Frank P. A June  gg1929.

Mirs. Ellen E, Bardons,
263 Jofferson 5t,,
Hartford, Conn.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of thies office show that you are the mother of the

late pvt., Prank P, Dardons, Co. K, 68th Inf., whose remains are now ine
torred in the Meuse-Argomne Apericen Cemotery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucen, Nouse,
France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . - JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assiatant.



‘Mrs, Bllen E. Bardons,

Q‘Z?S Aol

'!mm.rmkp. A\ T et 48, 1988,

y

Prospect Strect, © .
Wothwariold, Comne

Dur m.m

R«ﬁp‘aumhmvhdpd of your commmication ofrecurt:
date advising that you are wnable to make a pilgrimege to the

~ grave of your sam, tho late Private Frank P. Dardons, during the
- sumwor of 1933, :

It is indeed regretted that, due to nlhnlth.ywm

‘unmntouupeﬂuoffarofthocmrmtctthhtm. It is

hoped, however, that your health will improve and that you will
be able to visit your sont's mnbutorothomlnnionotth.
png'funyl next years

In the -mtywhtermmidarmdduintomh
the pilgrimege next summer, 1t is requested that you unotify this

miummrmtmmmyhmrwm.

_For m Qurbomd:or General.

1102 40
10

g iy ' | v‘ry truly yours,

, CHAS. W, DIETZ.
G&pt&in. Q.o e cma’
Asasistcant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

.

Bardone Frank P (Ma) - July 7, 1932

Mrs Fllen I Pardonsg
2683 Jefferaon St
artford Conn

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933 '
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe. '

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisione of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations For the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. FPLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowe who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Enels. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(S8ign here)
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/ WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN'REPLY REFER TO__L0°0 T 00 & W8

Anng S Trerk P Pt
3 ’ 2ks Vil June :‘1; 1881

a8, Ellen R, Bardons,
26% Jefferson 8b.,
Bartford, Conn,

Dear Madam:
Y]

Te] . o WLIRAND vy
as (CArrangements are now being made for con

during the Hear 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe un
of the. Act (8f Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
¢ %)

ducting pilgrimages
der the provisions

! =To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, resergz-
tions, for gheamship transportation required during the summer of 19
must madd by this office not later than August 1st of this year:
It id9ther&fore desired that you answer the question below 'bY writing
either of %ie words "Yes", "No", or vUndecided" in the blank space

follewing the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclogsed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ig essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowse
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
Write answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
" WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A—E_

June 6, 1930,
Bardons, Frank P, 1232 M

Mrs. Ellen E. Bardons,
263 Jefferson Sts,
Hartford, Conn,

Dear Madam:

Arrangemente'are’now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
19%1 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING 'THEJTBAR TO3Wp g0 ah 10,0 il
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT l '
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAI‘.

WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C. ; October 7 W LO29R
Bardons, Frank P, 1232 M ’ ‘

Mra., Ellen B, Bardons,
263 Jefferson Street,
Hartfora, Conneetiocut.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval foreces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servieé at any time between
April §, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such_ ceme:
teries, all necessary expensés of which pilgrimagés are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purposeé of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mobhers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made. »

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire ﬁowmakéAihié'filgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) - (No)

2. Do you desire to make Eﬂgmgilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 . = -~ (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) i (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
-, ;
-~ o English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)

-3

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, = JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



. WAR DEPARTMENT ;
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN-REA:PLY' rerer To QM 293 A-C ' e October 7 , 1929,

Bardons, Frank P. 1232 M

¥rs. Ellen E. Bardons,
263 Jefferson Strect,
Bartford, Commecticut.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between =
April §; 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whoee remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Covernment, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and -
submits the results of such investigation in a report to Congrees not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
numbér of mothéers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pllgrlmages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires. no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) ™ (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 % (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- '
_ tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Pleage give your age and state of health, w e M (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language

(8pecify language spoken)

For The Quartermester General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Agsigtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT : .

OFFICE OF. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Bardons, Frank P,

September 4, 1929,
<1232 _

Mrs. Ellen Es Bardons,
263 Jefferson Ste.
Hartford, Comne

Dear Madamg

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 29, 192%kaking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widowe who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their somns
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

{ v

5. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman |
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

Ltbior i S A S A

3, 1If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant .




WAR DEPARTMENT
ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q' 2_93_&

Bardons, Frenk P, June 4.1929.

29

¥rse. Bllen E, Bﬁrdonl.
263 Jefforgon 3t,,
Hartford, Conn,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Prte Frank P. Bardons, Coe XK, B9th Inf,, whose remains ayre now ine
torred in the Meuse-Argonne Aperican Cemotery, Romagne-scus-Montfaucon, Meuse,
France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provigsions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken 1o extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows areé entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widew who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yourse,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelopse. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




iR @

In reply refer to:
293 C-R

7
July 7, 1920s

mra.'Ellan Be Bardmas,
. 263 Jofferson Ste,
Hartford, comn.

Doar ladams : :
The Quartermaster General desires that you bhe informsd that

"the permanent grave of . iGN
) Private Frank P. Bardons, Company K, 59th

Infantry, is Grave 16, Row 35, Bloak Gy leuse-irgome Ameriocan Cemstery, ;

homegne-sous-lont fanson (leuss ), Frances
This is one of the permenent Américen nilitary cemeteries

to be maintained by this Govérnment in Europe, Each grove will be
narked by a hsadstone of white marble, of suiteb le desigﬁ, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he cams. The hesdstones will be placed at &11 graves in
connection with the improverient work now in progress, usvsoon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives. :

In effecting removal, the utmost care ond reverénece wers
exacted and more than willingly accorded by thoss performing this

sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpetuslly main-

Q0N
tained by this Government in a manner Lefitting the lls@;m$§s%$gulkh
ZANES o
'S e S 547 o8 B v
place of our heroos, ’H?Lu!F n
. ‘fgﬂ“' ke N
Q. %

#
Very truly yours, 9 33}
m) 8\ e 5-'4

} h .s\"k
N ' “-,_r L ‘;\‘“"1_
5 G B, J, Canrer, R R Py

: Assistaent, JUl. ?
23 /236 /3K

-



WV

% ) COMPII’TION OF DISPOSITION OF REQINS DATA

File 30241 \

I. Location INpEX CARD: 4 ""i\“\ i 4 '. ’
N ¢ » ; 5 Q i t £
(a) Name ____ BAaRDONS, Krank Ne Vit ¥ a2 er. No.vr_l‘;_ﬁ_f).{:_ 515N «1%
A (- ';,‘A g Y
() Ramch SR Uy, b L Organization ___ G0 N. D9%h inf.
(¢) Date of death _____ LOSE=A1 G (d) Cause of death _______ DRRTAE 8l i

II. RecisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. _._.146 ___ Row ___~ Plot. . on Seci &4

) 5 TR Y (G o S TR S e 7
{‘( (\),\ e\

(0) Emerg. Address .__lrs, ~llen . .___Iic..rd_QIlS___(_m_Q thexr) 263 __Jdefferson St.,

; Hartford, Conn.
III. Files of sqldiyfrs/ﬂyiné fl;ém/conj{agjéus/di,{ea,é’es _,Z____/--[__/__,[___/___/___/_____/____,[___ CKR.@;

IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: 4 Date of receipt AR
(¢) Name / bl L (& /J__-_ Qj(?)) Relatlonshlp TSR b o ]t e g 2 T R
(¢) Address _;;'_.__rfi__.;l__--_____,_-:'.._._; ........ 22 Wl Y TR ol 7 <l Ay a7, O AP L2727 ,

(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

________________ - = oo 1 b}
' I\ /1 f -
Examiner’s Initials ..__- A0 R Datepii s / oo ol o A ’ 192d.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from £ .-t ‘ool Joi o i . . 3
) ) ; y / B, ( ’) . y / / / ¥e - "'w«
; \[ 0/ ' AN 7
Vo P4 ” ' =2 ,‘}. ‘g 5 d‘ﬁ'te( --------------- e e R = R s
% "Lﬁ mo' request in Par. IV., 1tem _______________ ’ above, or requestlncr that.... Al £2.L. LA 7
LF. ALT VR Aot 2 Nl UUTALA it ML 220L20.C
o /
Examiner’s Imitials .- 2, 220 , Date ... #£7 . = f 920
.................... , 1920,
VI. G. R. 8! Fiuus, CORRESFONDENGE--shows: a8 follows! -occeosetae . o0 0 |
g el TR T T R R IR S T i e
//
4 s i i <7 A 7
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? ... oc2l bes o1, 0 O Wl R T L !
b vt a0 i <IN / /
S Examiner’'s Initials ..~ [N Watie L. 70 et s 1920’/
= e
/ JRéc-Sec, 34 13
COUNTRY FRANCGE CevmrERY NoO. oo - oamRe No. WSl iay, Sl
' N
No. 115 e A Vol RS
G R dod Aptil 6, 1620 T BAROEOPN No. ki e t'.'f‘"

ﬁ‘"““f
\‘#

S g (R TLE




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made _ St IO S , 1920.

Dy ped byt 6lths P80 N w b SN, , Checked by _____ oo L e , 1920.

VIII. FiNAL AcTION:

cable on _. , 1920

letter on - 5/" / 3-.’.-, 192{

Foliowing advice forwarded to Europe by

XS, ~ CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Desires body be by AL L S i3 08 D RIS R Ko BN,
Bodiy: 6o belshippeditiof-messErs e MESC G, Slo il G L A sl NCSNIITS T8 DRI SR L W)
XA STSERNSION IVEMARKS? s s oG o - e ST P 0 00 p il Bt 6 TR S il s S




{ . ‘

N
A
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA é D)
; File 30241 ) \ﬁ
I. Location InpExX CARrD: ’N;/.‘j\ 5 (J«/“. ‘fi"ﬁ
Ks prome 5,0 ), 1685586
(a) Name SRR RO L 0 o Se SarNoyish. THLEIUNTE, B
‘ infe TY Pl 4
(6) Rank ki, SO Organization _..__ (" o.&.Bchni_ _____________
(¢) Date of death 10~§~ s (d) Cause of death DRIA 1 k. W _____ :
II. RrerstraTiOoN CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. agmnsb Loc., Ind., Inf.):
146 S 34 B
(@) Grave No. ... =7 ____ Row _______¢ g @ Plot Lax MS e L N Y PAsesiiess | i
Mre. Bllen Dy Bardons (mother) 263 Jefferson Ste,

(b)) B merg i PA'ddress MR RN K mea SRl SO SRR DR rhforts - SOnng-—

III. Files of se{ld/ers/dyu( f{IACOI[ta/ L{d/seéses (____/ / /(_/ / / / / OKR.@*_

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. 'Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. _____ Ll LD , 192
COUNTRY CemuTeErY No. ____________ il Sl S No: i bl ST | 10 S

G, R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020

lRBR« 800, 84 11 w
FRANCE /

K S-yp—r6="f



G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A COl.nt ration

Place Ro.%nelaﬁz
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OFBAJ’DOHSI E"“nkx‘ ...................................................... i

A

SERIAL Numser... £689585 . .
R PVl LSS L B ORGANTZATION. . Ll GO WK BT Bh PA i 1T

s

2. Disinterred (date) : pge 710 1921 From (give complete location) :

...Gr 146 Section 34 Plot -3 Cem 1282 . . ...

........................................................................ Ut e o erdiemt SO AR vl ).
3. Reburied (date) :

In (give complete location) :

Dec, 10, 1921 Cty., 1232, Gr. 16, Block G, Row 35

Unlt ................ G ﬂ:lagud"e 8fa,r§}i’éér£al
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

..In pine box, burlap and uniform . . .

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body Yes..camr.cded. On grave marker e Ve s
illegible -

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items 2
(a) Height (actual measurement) ... EMD.. 50405 ..o

(D)sWeizhti(estimabed) ¥ e et s SaEy S

*(¢) Hair—Color ..o (o o) A BN 7 Dol TH AT o

0
Quantity &4 s d ...................................................................

do
Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color do

Locations M5 1A G fallh sl

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) endetenmingbles | Ll b

22 23 24 25 26 .27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualby) ...
Back of skull fractured

W4
7. Disinterment ( ?

/4 ]/
: AL (//P"‘Z(,{.
supervised by o

oy
4

:iZLNQ{m;fLZLQEMWMWWWM
}13‘ B Deniel, Capt QuMC

itle)

JLHaky 5

8. Reburial Ay
supervised by ...

X\N NN

StaplC AAAAS

Al ) A1
st s P R R o Apfrofed : 7

-

L 1[
W

’ [A/{,Mw PR Sy «;’/
AMES W, Y OUNGER

................... i




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A -

_ Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. v

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
rcburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

@

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes” or “No”.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition ot the
body will allow. Items (€) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge worlk,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by : ot g Z 00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, 4 // [
thus: y ' 7 )

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
! gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ........ccc.co..onn. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SIVER PILLING QoL FILLING
FILLINGS ....ooooooeoeeeeieen, Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- >0LD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, , %ﬁrq}o FILLING
‘ L

cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”
©

Al

e e 2 :
7. Show name of person supervisingithgﬁ%ime‘rment and the name and title of the person approving

same. A Qs
\

0] \)\;: A £ AT ) A b
8. Show name of person supervising"%élfgburia‘l and {he tlame and title of the person approving same,

g:; \\_‘ s A-'_“’,,/" :v =




gr.‘ : '
¢ 9

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. - STATION . fomagnue, Cemetery #1232,
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE _Dees 10, 1921,

1} ~

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ) ; COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name »BAR]DNE Erankl‘;. __________________ L% N AIme) WSEs WU E a7 15 Y
R <L R R A BRI SN e P SR e
S RankemEME I GIAN l Al.  ©ah A0 L o o N P F
4. org. Go &, 69th Inf, . LT Org sty TSRO, s PRI S Y
SIDAD YRR IR R O 14 (o e Dl Diors 10 AN h § e NS NS0 o Pt
ST A A ey Y LA RS

7.,y Gravei No, [ S&@ & “Soc, B& i 15 Griave RN L e Se TN IS

BB OT Y S ROW Asiis a1 ol s 16U Pillodd Vs AP 4N g Rowi Lasube i 11

g MU IR ATE 17 bk WO

18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne Amer. .. .. 19. Commune or town __R =S0US= ___
\ MonfTavcon

20. Dept. or County . ___ Heusp 21. Country Franee e A b

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1832 500,34

23. Disinterred (Date) D8Gs 10 ,1981a By M i g, S 1 AT (T 7 S

24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Name ¥rabk L, Bavdosw .. Serfal Notd L ARSBEEE T e, e )
Rl kA o S s ANt W b 3 Organization (os @, 59 Inf, . __
(Gorroded)
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ¥es& = On body? Yes. ... .
A AN (Illeé‘,.l ule)
PO A el © 3 L7 S e 2 P w

Slgnature Junlor Technical A331stant
TR T ' Re #iw LOomans,
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body,in detail).

Ak 0 p1 S

27. Condition of body . Badly decompoged;. fealires Rueeespraisablies P
28, Nature of burial ___ Pine. bex, burlap-and -US uniferms - —-cocommmee .

o0g. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quotea AADOVIOTA M e B R Soia e 08 T Ll R

)35\\ﬁody prepared and placed in casketv: Date Dags 10, 19 8le By _da Lia Haky

31, Casket sealed by . ... .. J"“‘"a/’ USRI B GO )

signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor . g0 ¢ ﬂéé 4 ’C;” A




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) _..Box No. R 1 1 PN
. e /lq My N
32. Designation of body: A \ &
oLl s ad
< f' ( e
. Name _ Frank L, BARDON. . Aoy /c\ Serial No. 16886585. ... .
f) .
Rainkik iudet's 0y U B a§ wamwo/g 59th Inf. .
o
33. Consigned to: @
Name of Permanent Cemetery . Meuse-Argonne Amer.Cty-#J 232,
Romagns=-sous -Montfaucon (Meuse),
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) DesGs 30, 192%e By ... da Lg Haky . . ...
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate superv181on and that the report .above
is correct. / ’
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_,__‘;’____'4,__,»;___._4___L,___;,_._:T‘_,__1_,“_5_3,___%_9_,4 ________ !
6 1R ot el Vo LLFY g o DARROT ) g AT 1 YRR RGUNG T LR (R [ SRS Vs B T
37. Shipped from point of Operation: . (Date) Doy A0 108Xy i1 L ey o Ui
To point of Concentration ____ 1 MOTEUS ;- ROWBENC o - i-trubiegie ot T mAEINY o
(name) \-p / M (PTG
. Convoyer___Wa. Js Boyeda @6 ... Signature Shipping Officer . Gerain Gore.....
Captain, C. A C,
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date W R el
Bys GPR&SHeRepresent ative s R EHRNIE SR Gy ST T N e e el bl B
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date i i o
MoWRe tmanentyCamet oy fviy SH Rty y Al by S BN UINCIb. o L b oo Bbl s d s S . )
: ' (Name ) 2
COnVOVRr . Lt e, W S b e Signature Shipping Officer - .~
40:"“Received: Date' .. ... . o .1 LR SO -y e St Tl T A N PA e R oo e
GoheSay Rebriegentan 1vio s, T ae, tekiMael, £ 2 ity I it e A S et R ot 15 4
41 Rodntienred, v vk St s uiii i o sl RIS IR, G RIS LT W e ol
leusé-Argonne Cty, 1238 "(pato) Dee, 10, 1yl "wowre
42 i0nave Mol o, I Sl 6 oo LMot e bl RN T ] Y Section
0T e T A
43.

d

g : .




Bardons Frank § 1,685,585 ' a
¥ (Surname.) (Chmtmu Qe in full. ) (Army serial number.) /.» ‘
Pyt &
(Rank and orgamza 1011 )
State your relationship to the deceased . 1"’/‘/—
Do you desire the remains brought to the Umtdd States? A/O —(X :
€3 Or no.

If remains are brought to the United States, d¢ you
wish them interred in a national (‘emeten? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains-interred at the home of the deceased, give full i a-
tion below as to where they should be sent),’ I'

(Name of person to reccive rema’ns.) (Exprcss oflice.) (Telegraph office. )

f-- (I\ umber and street.) ‘(( . gn e, [ ) i

(Sign here) 5/56% 5 ﬂﬂ/l/‘ﬁ'éw

2. @ I feidcrso SN ortlfrrA C ooy,

(Numifr and/trdet or rural route.) (City, town, orpost office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






{

Dapt. . of. the Maltge. ' Prance, il Wi
GRATY HaN MR HEAA PSR A TN L0 T,
“JIOW MARKED: Name Peg?.. JCL.) ..... (Oross ey il )
Headboard? ........... BottleR iy L Il
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one buried with body?.... ..... AT ENNETTE I
Was one fastened to name peg or 7T
stake used as a grave marker?.......... k= E o O
If name unknown and tags missing, .cs‘e_l_‘jpt‘iop and ma
should be given here: 'y S

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK
s f ’ ’ '

h gt AP ol R SRR
L()(QLON‘ O THE GRAVE (z)J:‘

Bardons,...... 1695595k Frank.T
(Surname.) (Number.) (Iirst Name and lmtmls )
TR T B e GONHBGOHITARLR - Vel
(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE OF BURTAT. 'Qt .Qth. .1.?.1& ...................
PLACE OF BURIALA’HGI’J. i-ort'on slrench

(Give Cemetery, Towu 'uld Departmcnt) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

killometers .north.wast. .of. FfO;lOfVlll

C@M»lainﬂ*W%H‘* %}%fi"? e P ““*1‘ ain

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



2 o™y ] ‘,‘
N X @ v ST

GRAVE LOCAPN BLANK

A LOCATION O T GRAVE O

Bardons, 1685565

(bunmmc.) (Number.)

(Rank.) (()rguuizuliun,)

DATE OF BURIAL. 106 . 6

B ]

((uvu (,umat,my, luwn ‘md J)vpntmnnt) an refercnee
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War Departuent, A.G.O. July 8, 1919. To: The Quartermaster General's Office,
Cemeterial Branch, Yashinzton D. C.,

1. For location of the grave of Private Frank P. Bardoms, #1,685,585
Company G, 59th Infantry.

By order of the Secretary of Var.

At NEYE.
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